Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT ASSIGNMENT WAS RECORDED previously recorded on Reel 003268 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THAT THE INCORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WAS RECORDED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERFECTDATA CORPORATION		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFECTDATA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1323 CONSHOHOCKEN ROAD	
City:	PLYMOUTH MEETING	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721515	PERFECTDUSTER
Registration Number:	2724291	ECODUSTER
Registration Number:	1707702	PERFECTDATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600 Email: jim@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Address Line 1: 1420 KING STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T932006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0902

900044344

0 2721

0 000 H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. SHLESINGER	
Signature:	/JES/	
Date:	03/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 8 source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=RECORDED ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT A#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT A#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0903

3/15/06 7:52 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server Date: 03/14/2006 Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

RightFax

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, PERFECTDATA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, of 110 West East Street, Simi Valley, California 93065-1689, has adopted and used marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

REG. NO.
2,721,515
2,724,291
2,209,172
1,707,702
1,331,856
1,322,874

WHEREAS, PERFECTDATA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, of P.O. Box 637, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19404, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PERFECTDATA CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said PERFECTDATA CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0905

marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

> PERFECTDATA CORPORATION a California corporation

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of Pennsylvania) ss
County of Monthsomery)

On this A day of FEDRUARY, 2005, before me appeared William W. RASTIAN, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of PERFECTDATA CORPORATION, a California corporation.

NOTARIAL SEAL

PAULA M. REED. Notary Public Whitemarsh Twp., Montgomery County

My Commission Expires May 13, 2005

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0906